NEWS RELEASE



Cirebon Electric Power Statement of Commercial Operation Date

August 14, 2012 – PT Indika Energy Tbk. ("Indika Energy") announced today that its 20% owned subsidiary PT Cirebon Electric Power ("CEP"), a 660 MW Coal Fired Steam Power Plant (CFSPP), has reached the Commercial Operation date (COD) and started to sell electricity to PLN (Persero) on July 27, 2012, 00.01 hours (West Indonesian Time).

The Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) was signed on August 20, 2007, a 30 years contract between PT PLN (Persero) and PT CEP. The electricity purchase price contracted with PLN is US\$cent 4.43/kWh. Under the Power Purchase Agreement (PPA), fuel cost is in a pass through mechanism, whereas PLN will pay for the fuel at market price. The coal will be supplied primarily from Kideco Jaya Agung.

The Cirebon 660 MW Coal Fired Power Plant is one of the most prestigious power projects in Indonesia with total project cost of \$877.5 million, which successfully attracted multinational financial institutions such as JBIC and Kexim to provide the loan financing of \$595 million with 18 years loan tenor. CEP is one of the pioneers in Indonesia in utilizing the efficient and environmentally friendly supercritical boiler technology.

END

###

NEWS RELEASE



About PT Indika Energy Tbk. (www.indikaenergy.co.id)

PT Indika Energy Tbk ("Indika Energy") is Indonesia's leading integrated energy company through its strategic investments in the areas of <u>Energy Resources</u> - Coal Production (PT Kideco Jaya Agung, PT Santan Batubara, PT Multi Tambangjaya Utama, PT Mitra Energi Agung); <u>Energy Services</u> - EPC - Oil & Gas (Tripatra); E&C - Contract Mining (PT Petrosea Tbk); <u>Energy Infrastructure</u> - Coal Transport & Logistic (PT Mitrabahtera Segara Sejati Tbk, PT Sea Bridge Shipping, PT Coatrans Asia); Power Generation (PT Cirebon Electric Power).

For further information, please contact:

Retina Rosabai SVP Corporate Finance & Investor Relations

Anto Broto Investor Relations Manager

Office: +62 21 2557 9888

Email: investor.relations@indikaenergy.co.id

DISCLAIMER:

This Press Release contains certain financial information and may also contain certain projections, plans, strategies, and objectives of PT Indika Energy Tbk, that are not statements of historical fact which would be treated as forward looking statements within the meaning of applicable law.

Neither PT Indika Energy Tbk. its affiliates nor any other person assumes responsibility for the accuracy and completeness of the forward-looking statement in this communication.

NEWS RELEASE



Not for distribution or forwarding, directly or indirectly, into the United States of America, Canada or Japan.

This announcement is not an offer to purchase or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to purchase or sell, securities in the United States. The securities referred to herein have not been registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. The Company does not intend to register any part of the offering in the United States or to conduct a public offering of securities in the United States.

Nothing in this announcement constitutes an offer of securities for sale in any jurisdiction where it is unlawful to do so.